GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4860
ANSWERED ON:23.12.2014

RENEWABLE PROJECTS BY PSES
Singh Shri Dushyant

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has issued any directives to the Central Public Sector Enterprises to set up renewable energy projects as a part of energy management programme; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the quantum of power generated by them during the last three years and the current year, State and PSE-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
(SHRIG.M. SIDDESHWARA)

(a): Ministry of New and Renewable Energy (MNRE) and Ministry of Heavy Industries and Public Enterprises (MHI&PE) have not issued any directives to the Central Public Sectors Enterprises to set up renewable energy projects as a part of energy management programme.

(b): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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